

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14889/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in WPC No. 5429/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT OF INDIA TH:SECY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI PRAKASH GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,impleadment and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 27/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sunil Dutta Mishra,Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv

Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since this matter could not be taken up today, let it be

listed on 1.9.2009 at 2.00 P.M.

(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)

Sr.P.A.

Court Master