

Z

ITEM NO.MM-4A

Court No.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14889/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No. 5429/2008

GOVT OF INDIA TH:SECY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI PRAKASH GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachna Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) In person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter is fixed for 12th January, 2010.

However, let this matter be adjourned till 14th
January, 2010, and be listed as 1st item in the morning for
final disposal.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master