

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).14889/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in WPC No. 5429/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT OF INDIA TH:SECY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI PRAKASH GUPTA & ANR.
(with prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

st
[as 1 item]

Date: 14/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jai Singh, ASG.
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Sinha, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-Person (No.1)

R2(UPSC) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

R1 Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

/intervenor Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard Ms. Indira Jai Singh, learned
ASG, at considerable length.

Let this matter stand over till 3rd February,

2010, and be listed at the top as a

-2- SLP(C)No.14889/09

continuing part-heard matter, above the other part-
heard matters.

In the meantime, the Union of India will be at
liberty to prepare a compilation of the relevant

notifications said to have been promulgated after the enactment of the 1995 Act.

Similarly, the UPSC will also be entitled to file a counter affidavit within a week from date. Reply thereto, may be filed within a week thereafter.

A copy of the compilation to be prepared by the UOI is to be served on the respondent No.1 within a week so that he is able to respond to the same on the next date.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master