

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.a. No.5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14889/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in WPC No. 5429/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT OF INDIA TH:SECY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI PRAKASH GUPTA & ANR.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,AdvFor Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Neelam Arora)
Court Master