

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14889/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in WPC No. 5429/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT OF INDIA TH:SECY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI PRAKASH GUPTA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

Let the application, being I.A. No.5 of 2010, be listed for consideration on 28th March, 2011. In the event the respondent wishes to file any counter affidavit in response to the said application, the same may be filed by 18th March, 2011.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master