

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2010 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14889/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No.5429/2008

GOVT OF INDIA TH:SECY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI PRAKASH GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, S.G. (NP)
 Ms. Indra Jai Singh, ASG (NP)
 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner, had on 11th April, 2011, informed us that the matter was being considered by the Central Government in consultation with the Union Public Service Commission. Ms. Srivastava submitted that during the pendency of the matter, the UPSC had asked for certain clarifications, which had been duly sent to them and the final decision is still awaited.

Having regard to the above, the UPSC is directed to take a decision in the matter expeditiously, so that if any relief is to be granted to the applicant, the same may be granted without further delay.

Let this matter be listed on 13th July, 2011, for further orders.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master